## 06-09-2004

Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 10/02)		III ET	ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM U.S. Patent and Tradema			
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005	102761213	3			0_	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	102101210	<u> </u>	<u> </u>		<u> </u>	
To the Honorable Commissions	er of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached	original documents or co	py thereof.	8.4 8.4	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address		ies)	30	
Trond Sonnergren	6-1.04	Name: _Wolverine World Wide, Inc. Internal Address:			22/54	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies						
3. Nature of conveyance:						
Assignment	Merger	Street Address: 9341 Courtland Drive, NE				
Security Agreement	Change of Name					
( Other		City: Rockford	State:_ <sup>MI</sup> _Zip	. 49351		
05-28-04 Execution Date:		City: Trockford	Statezip	5:_40001		
		Additional name(s) & a	iddress(es) attached?	Yes 🗸	No	
4. Application number(s) or pate	nt number(s):					
If this document is being filed	together with a new appli	cation, the execution d	ate of the applicatior	n is:	-04	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)				
29						
<del></del>	Additional numbers at	·				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
Name: Warner Norcross & Judd LLP		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40				
TIP Internal Address:		<b>✓</b> Enclosed				
		Authorized to	be charged to depos	sit account		
		8. Deposit account no	umber:		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Street Address:900 Fifth Third Center						
111 Lyon Street, NW			······································			
City: Grand Rapids State: MI	Zip: <del>49503-2487</del>					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9. Signature.					1	
		1				
Gregory P. Bondarenko	A	Du DAU	June 1, 2	2004		
Name of Person Signi		Signature		ate	<del></del>	
1	umber of pages including cove	er sheet, attachments, and do	[ <del>3</del> ]*			
L	it decuments to be recorded with					

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

06/08/2004 NGETACHE 00000168 29206486

01 FC:8021

40.00 OF

PATENT

REEL: 015425 FRAME: 0897

**RECORDED: 06/01/2004** 

May 27 2004 18:26

EXPRESS MAIL EV 389444893 US

SPORTSANDA

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Trond Sonnergren, residing at Viale Teodorico, 19/1, 20149 Milano, Italy (hereinafter referred to as Assignor) has invented certain new and useful improvements in FOOTWEAR SOLE for which an application for United States Letters Patent was:

X executed on even date	herewith.		•
filed on	as Application Seri	al No	•
WHEREAS, Wolverine World at 9341 Courtland Drive N.E., Rock acquiring the entire right, title, and in granted therefor in the United States a	iterest in and to said invention and in	referred to as	Assignee) is destrous of
NOW, THEREFORE, in consacknowledged, and for other good an Assignee the full and exclusive right, to countries and the entire right, title, as United States and in all foreign countries substitutions, renewals, reexamination application the benefits of the Internal	title, and interest in and to said inventi- nd interest in and to all Letters Paten ries and in and to all divisions, reissue ons, and extensions thereof including	ereby selis, as ion in the Unit t which may l es, continuatio	ssigns, and transfers unto ed States and in all foreign be granted therefor in the ns, continuations-in-part,
Assignor hereby authorizes as countries to issue all of said Letters I interest in and to the same, for the so		the owner of	the entire right, title, and
respecting said invention, and to testicontinuation, continuation-in-part, somecessary assignment papers to cause and generally do everything possible protection for said invention in the UIN TESTIMONY WHEREON Witness:	ubstitution, renewal, reexamination, all of said Letters Patent to be issued to aid Assignee, its successors and	and reissue and to Assignee, assigns, to olies.	oplications, to execute all to make all rightful oaths btain and enforce proper
	$\mathcal{M}^{\mathcal{L}}$		28/5/04
	Trond Sonnergren	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
01621. <b>\$7</b> 153 995645-1			
•			
			:

PATENT REEL: 015425 FRAME: 0898